!-+-M-9 -ll-M-11 I

PAGE 1 OF 1

Kansas Electric Power Cooperative, Inc.
Pricing Curve Calculation
Test Year Ending December 31,2006

M-9 Excess Demand Rate ($/kW-Mo) $ 9.00 Load Factor M-9 M-11
5.0% 53.34 58.67

M-9 Energy Rate ($/MWh) 9.57 10.0% 43.07 48.40
M-9 EGA ($/MWh) 23.23 15.0% 39.64 44.97
Total M-9 Energy Rate ($/MWh) $ 32.80 20.0% 37.93 43.26

25.0% 36.90 42.23
M-11 Excess Demand Rate ($/kW-Mo) $ 9.00 30.0% 36.22 41.55

35.0% 35.73 41.06
M-11 Energy Rate ($/MWh) 14.90 40.0% 35.36 40.69
M-11 EGA ($/MWh) 23.23 45.0% 35.08 40.41
Total M-11 Energy Rate ($/MWh) $ 38.12 50.0% 34.85 40.18

55.0% 34.66 39.99
60.0% 34.51 39.83
65.0% 34.38 39.70
70.0% 34.26 39.59
75.0% 34.17 39.49
80.0% 34.08 39.41
85.0% 34.00 39.33
90.0% 33.94 39.26
95.0% 33.88 39.20

100.0% 33.82 39.15

DN&CS~Exhibjts.xls CNS-2_D2_Data 12/21/2007 2:14 PM

EXHIBIT GNS-2, Schedule 0-2.0

PAGE 1 OF 1

EXHIBIT CNS-2, Schedule E-1.0

Kansas Electric Power Cooperative, Inc.
Unbundled Cost of Service with Reallocated Demand Costs and Base & Excess Demand Charges
Test Year Ending December 31, 2006

Line
Description Adjusted Test B D d Excess Production Production

Transmission Delivery PointNo. Y ase eman Demand Demand Energyear
1 Operating Expenses 101,755,354 27,260,386 13,370,450 40,630,836 43,974,292 14,547,753 2,602,473
2 Non-Operating Revenues (632,014) (517,231) (517,231) (52,651 ) (43,999) (18,134)
3 Non-Member Sales (64,089) - - (64,089)
4 Other Operating Revenues (2,386) (1,953) - (1,953) (199) (166) (68)
5 Subtotal Member Revenue Requirement 101,056,865 26,741,203 13,370,450 40,111,652 43,857,354 14,503,588 2,584,271
6 Percent of Total 100.0% 26.5% 13.2% 39.7% 43.4% 14.4% 2.6%

7 Total Margin 6,819,950 2,988,069 - 2,988,069 2,726,810 928,675 176,395
8 Total Member Revenue Requirement $107,876,815 $29,729,271 $13,370,450 $43,099,721 $46,584,165 $15,432,263 $ 2,760,666
9 Percent of Total 100.0% 40.0% 43.2% 14.3% 2.6%

10
11 Reallocation (% of total resources) 39.8%
12 Reallocation Adjustment - (15,673,493) - (15,673,493) 15,673,493
13
14 Total Member Revenue Requirement $107,876,815 $14,055,779 $13,370,450 $27,426,228 $62,257,657 $15,432,263 $ 2,760,666
15 Percent of Total 100.0% 25.4% 57.7% 14.3% 2.6%

16
17 Rural Energy Credit 1,892,651 - - - 1,892,651
18 Economic Development Credit 342,204 342,204 - 342,204
19 Decomissioning Adjustment (405,597) - - - (405,597)
20 Revenue Credit Adjustment 34,124 - 34,124
21 WAPA Credits (38,199) - (38,199)
22 High Voltage Discount 2,200,563 - - - - 2,200,563
23
24 Total Rate Requirement $111,902,560 $14,397,983 $13,370,450 $27,768,432 $63,740,636 $17,632,826 $ 2,760,666

25
26 Billing Units 1,698,150 1,822,368 1,485,606 3,307,974 1,698,150 3,845,968 3,060
27 Billing Units MWh Base kW-Mo Excess kW-Mo CP kW-Mo MWh NCP kW-Mo Delivery Points

28 Unit Rate ($/Billing Unit) $ 65.897 $ 7.901 $ 9.000 $ 8.394 $ 37.535 $ 4.585 $ 902.178
29
30 Fuel and Purchased Power Energy Costs $39,385,348
31 ECA Average Rate ($/MWh) $ 23.193
32 Non-ECA Energy Average Rate ($/MWh) $ 14.342

DN&CS_Exhibits.xls CNS-2_E1_Unbundled COS 12/21/2007 2:14 PM PAGE 1 OF 1

Kansas Electric Power Cooperative, Inc.
Supplier Demand Rates
Test Year Ending December 31) 2006

Supplier Demand Costs
Billing Units Average Rate

(kW-Mo) ($/kW-Mo)
Westar Energy $ 9,004,155 1,613,748 $ 5.580